| Validate   | Print Help Percentage BoQ   |  |   |                             |                                      |  |
|--|---|--|---|-----------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Tender Inviting Author                             | ority: Staff Officer(Civil), Magadh-Sanghmitra Area   |  |   |                             |                                      |  |
| Name of Work : Fenc                                | ing work for demarcation of safety zone under Magadh OCP of Magadh-Sar  | nghmitra Area.                                   | (e NIT No. 31 of 2024-25)                                 |                             |                                      |  |
|  | Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)   | Category of Bidder( To Be<br>Selected by Bidder) | To Be Entered by<br>Department                            |                             |                                      |  |
| ITC Not Available                                  | Works Contract  |  | Bidder's Status (Mandatory)                               | Rate of GST (in %)          | GST to be Paid By<br>Bidder (in Rs.) | GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)  |
| Name of the Bidder/<br>Bidding Firm /<br>Company : |   |  | Select  | 18.00                       | 0.00                                 | 0.   |
| (This BOQ template                                 | must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be upload   | ded after filling                                | PRICE SCHEDULE<br>the relevent columns, else the<br>only) | bidder is liable to be reje | ected for this tender. Bidd          | ders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Value  |
| NUMBER #   | TEXT #  | NUMBER #   | TEXT #  | NUMBER                      | NUMBER #                             | TEXT #   |
| SI.<br>No.   | Item Description  | Quantity   | Units   | Estimated Rate in Rs. P     | TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P                | TOTAL AMOUNT In Words  |
| 1  | 2   | 3  | 4   | 5                           | 6                                    | 7  |
| 1  | Excavation work by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soils as directed within a lead of 50m.  | 2804.83  | Cum   | 188.45                      | 528570.21                            | INR Five Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Five Hundred<br>Seventy and Paise Twenty One Only                  |
| 2  | Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)   | 2709.44  | Cum   | 5916.00                     | 16029047.04                          | INR One Crore Sixty Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand<br>&Forty Seven and Paise Four Only                      |
| 3  | Supplying at site: R.C.C. Standards post/ struts/ rails/ pales of mix 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone sggregate 12.5mm nominal size) with wooden plugs or 6mm bar nibs wherever required as per direction of Engineer-in-charge (cost of eart works in exavation, concrete works in foundation to be paid separately).   | 332.98   | Cum   | 24223.25                    | 8065857.79                           | INR Eighty Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Eight Hundred<br>Fifty Seven and Paise Seventy Nine Only           |
| 4  | Fencing with R.C.C. post placed at required distance, embedded in cement concrete blocks, every 15th post, last but one end post and corner post shall be strutted on both sides and end post one side only, provided with horizontal lines and two diagonals of barbed wire 9.38 kg per 100 metres (min) between the two posts fitted and fixed with G.I. staples on wooden plugs or G.I. binding wire tied to 6 mm bar nibs fixed while casting the post (cost of R.C.C. posts, struts, earth work and concrete to be paid for separately): Payment to be made per metre cost of total length of barbed wire used: With G.I. barbed wire. | 277315.76  | Meter   | 10.25                       | 2842486.54                           | INR Twenty Eight Lakh Forty Two Thousand Four<br>Hundred & Eighty Six and Paise Fifty Four Only        |
| 5  | Lettering with black Japan paint of approved brand and manufacture  | 240000.00  | per letter per cm height                                  | 3.70                        | 888000.00                            | INR Eight Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Only  |
| 6  | Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC  | 1.000  | Nos   | 0.00                        |                                      | INR Zero Only  |
| Total in Figures                                   |   |  |   | •                           | 28353961.58                          | INR Two Crore Eighty Three Lakh Fifty Three Thousa Nine Hundred & Sixty One and Paise Fifty Eight Only |
| Quoted Rate in Figures                             |   |  | Select  |                             | 0.00                                 | INR Zero Only  |
| Overted Data in Mand                               |   |  | •   |                             | •                                    |  |

INR Zero Only